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Hydro Place, Columbus Drive
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Industrial Customers
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P.O. Box 5038
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Newfoundland Power Inc.
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Consumer Advocate

Dennis Browne

Browne Fitzgerald Morgan & Avis
Terrace on the Square, Level 2
P.O. Box 23135

St. John's, NL AlB 4J9
E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com

Dean A. Porter

Poole Althouse

49-51 Park Street

P.O. Box 812
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BenoTt Pepin
Rio Tinto, Suite 400
1190 avenue des Canadiens-de-Montr6al

Montr^l, QC H3A 0E3
E-mail: benoit.pepin@riotinto.com

Iron Ore Company of Canada

Van Alexopoulos
1190 avenue des Canadiens-de-Montr^al

Suite 400

Montreal, QC H3A 0E3
E-mail: van.alexopoulos@ironore.ca

Labrador Interconnected Group

Senwung Luk
Olthuis Kleer Townshend LLP

250 University Ave, 8"' Floor
Toronto, ON M5H 3E5
E-mail: sluk@oktlaw.com

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - 2017 General Rate Application - Filing Schedule

On October 26,2018 Hydro filed, as directed by the Board, an update reflecting both the revised forecast
of off-island purchases and the updated fuel price forecast along with the revised customer rate
projections for 2019 for each customer class. TTie Board also directed Hydro to file a revision to its
2017 GRA to update Part B, Hydro Proposals.

On November 7,2018 Hydro completed its filing of undertakings agreed to in the hearing process. On
November 19, 2018, in response to IC-NLH-002 in the 2018 Cost Deferral and Interim Rates
Application, Hydro stated that it considers the parties final submissions to be the only outstanding item
to be bring the GRA record to completion.

The Board requires clarification on the updated information filed by Hydro on October 26, 2018 and
sets the following schedule:

Filing

Requests for Information
Responses to Requests for Information
Final Written Submissions

Hydro's Reply (if required)

Date

Monday, December 10,2018
Friday, January 11,2019
Friday, February 1,2019
Friday, February 8,2019
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If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned or the Board's Legal
Counsel, Ms. Jacqui Glynn, e-mail, jglynn@pub.nl.ca or telephone (709) 726-6781.

Sincerely,

''CheryrSlundon
Board Secretary

CB/cj
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Alex Templeton, E-mail: alex.templeton@mcinnescooper.com
NLH Regulatoiy, E-mail: NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca
Newfoundland Power Inc.

Liam O'Brien, E-mail: lobrien@curtisdawe.com
NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com
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Stephen Fitzgerald, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
Bemice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com
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